30796 IWURIT	ERS NORTH	
CONTRACT FOI	R THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE 7 Page 10089	
THIS AGREEMENT, made this day		A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER
OREGON LTD., herein called Seller, and	nn Ei and Rita S. Wheller	
herein called Buyer:		
AGREEMENT:		110 × 11 × 15
Selier agrees to sell, and Buyer agrees to buy, Lot 12, Block	, real property and its appurtenances described as: Rivers North, situated in Section 36, T 25 S, and Section 1, T 26 S,	
R 7 E, W. M., Kiamath County, Oregon. PURCHASE PRICE:		
Shall be paid as follows:	s 31500200	
(a) Cash Price (b) Down Payment: (cash check note other		
(c) Unpaid Balance of Cash Price (Amount to be financed) (line a minus line	s b) \$	
(d) FINANCE CHARGE (e) OTHER CHARGES \$5:00 Recording	\$\$\$\$\$ \$	17-11
(f) ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE (g) Deferred Payment Price (a+d+e)	8}%	A LANGE
(h) Total of Payments (c+d+e)	\$ 3,868,80	
percent (ton the declining outstanding balance at eight and one half equal monthly payments of40.30 Dollars	
(If Buyer pays the entire balance within six months from date of	nafter until the entire unpaid balance of the purchase price has been paid to Seller. I this Agreement, Seller will give credit for all interest previously paid and waive all re principal balance without penalty or payment of the unearned interest.) Payable	The second
at the office of the Seller, P.O. Box 792, Bend, Oregon 97701.	e principal balance without penalty of payment of the unearned interest.) Payable ther side for Important Information	
This property will be used as principal residence (See Sec. Z o	of Truth & Lending Act) initial. This property will not be used as the has personally been on the property described herein. initial	
NOT	TICE TO BUYER nent by notice to the Seller if you do not receive a property report	
prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of th	he office of interstate Land Sales Registration, U.S. Department f, or at the time of your signing the contract or agreement. If you	
receive the property report less than 48 hours prior	to signing the contract or agreement you have the right to revoke ill midnight of the third business day following business holidays:	
New Year's Day, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas.	Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veteran's	
SELLER D-CHUTES ESTATES OREGON LTD.	BUYER	
Broker Dan David & Associates Ltd	P. Under	
	- againgtwhille	De Aper in the
Address PO Box 58 Greecent Lake; One		and the second se
Jourges, Johnd		
Salesman	- Rita S. Wheeler	
Salesman By Bachen G. Bedarf	& <u>Lymtwheels</u> <u>Rita S. Wheeler</u> SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS	
Salesman By <u>Dalhan</u> G. Sular General Partner		
Salesman By Dashees G. Dedas General Partner STATE OF OREGON	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS	
Salesman By Dathers G. Didad General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Clausett	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Rwy 99 West</u> ss. Junction City, Gragon 97448	
Salesman By <u>Dalman</u> A. <u>Bulan</u> General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Klamath</u>	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT ss	
Salesman By Dalaman G. Dulan By Dalaman General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT 94781 Envy 99 West ss Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA(A, BEDARD, General Ratifier for D-DHUTES ESTATES	
Salesman By Dalaman G. Dulan By Dalaman General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT 94781 Envy 99 West ss Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA(A, BEDARD, General Ratifier for D-DHUTES ESTATES	
Salesman By Dalman G. Butnet General Partner STATE OF OREGON State of County of Klamath Bay 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Envy 99 West</u> 55. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date BAA. BEDARD, General Refiner for D-CHUTES ESTATES Instrument to be her voluntary act Before me. Notary Public for Oregon	
Salesman By Database G. Dutat Gerieral Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON } STATE OF OREGON }	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Buy 99 West</u> SS. Junction City, Cregon 97448 Date AAA. BEDARD, General Rattine, for D-OHUTES ESTATES nstrument to be her voluntary act Before me. Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977	
Salesman By Labor A. Culut Gerieral Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Llamath County of Llamath State OF OREGON Scounty of Llamath State OF OREGON Scounty of Llamath State 21 1022	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Buy 99 West</u> ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date Date AA A. BEDARD, General Rather for D-DHUTES ESTATES nstrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 s.	
Salesman By Dalman G. Guint General Partner STATE OF OREGON Scounty of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Sco	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date AA. BEDARD, General Partner for D-ONUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977	
Salesman By Dalman G. Guint General Partner STATE OF OREGON Scounty of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Scounty Of Elamath Scounty Sco	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date AA. BEDARD, General Rather for D-CHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 s. e Rita Haller and act nowledgeo the foregoing	
Salesman By Dalman A. Butter By Dalman A. Butter General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing is County of Klamath STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath State OF OREGON County of Klamath County of Kla	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date Date AA. BEDARD, General Partner for D-CHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 s. e Rita Maller and actnowledgeo the foregoing Defore me:	
Salesman By Salesman By Salesman By Salesman By Salesman By Salesman By State of OREGON County of Clausath Bay 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing is STATE OF OREGON Scounty of Clausath Scounty of Scounty of Clausath Scounty of Scounty of Scounty of Scounty of Scounty Scounty of Scounty of Scounty of Scounty Scounty of Scounty of Scounty of Scounty Scounty of Scounty of Scounty Scounty of Scounty Scoun	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA A. BEDARD, General Partner for D-ONUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 s. e Rita Mailer and actnowledgeo the foregping Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	
Salesman By Salesman By State General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of State May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON County of STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON State Personally appeared the above-named State Personally appeared the above-named Strument to be Strument to be Strument to be Strument to:	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date Date AA. BEDARD, General Partner for D-CHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 s. e Rita Maller and actnowledgeo the foregoing Defore me:	
Salesman By Balance General Partner STATE OF OREGON State of oregon County of Ray 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON County of Ray 31, 1977 Data Bay 31, 1977 Data State of oregoing in State of oregoing in State of oregoing in Bay 31, 1977 Data Personally appeared the above-named Image 31, 1977 Data Personally appeared the above-named Image 31, 1977 Data Personally appeared the above-named Image 31, 1977 Data	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA A. BEDARD, General Partner for D-OHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 S. e Rita Mineller and actnowledged the foregpinp Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	
Salesman By Salesman By State General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of State May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON County of STATE OF OREGON State Personally appeared the above-named State Personally appeared the above-named Strument to be Strument to be State Strument to be State Strument to: Strument to: <	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA A. BEDARD, General Partner for D-OHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 S. e Rita Mineller and actnowledged the foregpinp Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	
Salesman By Salesman By State General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of State May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON County of STATE OF OREGON State Personally appeared the above-named State Personally appeared the above-named Strument to be Strument to be State Strument to be State Strument to: Strument to: <	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA A. BEDARD, General Partner for D-OHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 S. e Rita Mineller and actnowledged the foregpinp Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	
Salesman By Salesman By State General Partner STATE OF OREGON County of State May 31, 1977 Personally appeared the above-named BARBAR DREGON LTD., and acknowledging the foregoing in STATE OF OREGON County of STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON STATE OF OREGON State Personally appeared the above-named State Personally appeared the above-named Strument to be Strument to be Strument to be Strument to:	SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO THE BUYERS AT <u>94781 Flary 99 West</u> Ss. Junction City, Gregon 97448 Date RA A. BEDARD, General Partner for D-OHUTES ESTATES nsrument to be her voluntary act Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires: December 20, 1977 S. e Rita Mineller and actnowledged the foregpinp Before me: Notary Public for Oregon	

4

Warrenty of Possession: 50 Buyer shall be entitled to possession of said premises on the date of this contract and shall have the right to remain in possession so long as Buyer is not refault under the terms of this contract. Buyer's Inspection.

Buyer has purchased the property solely upon Buyer's own personal inspection and in its present actual condition and has not relied upon any warranties or representations made by the Seller, or by any agent of the Seller.

10090

3.

Selier warrants and ropresents to Buyer that Selier owns the property in fee simple free from all encumbrances except subject to restrictions in the patent from the United States Government and the State of Oregon, restrictions in the dedication of the plat, the regulations and rules of Klamath County, and restrictions of record in the official files Payment of Seller's Liens:

Payment of Seller's Liens: Seller warrants that Seller will make all payments on any contracts, mortgages, liens, judgments or other encum-brances butstanding which Seller has incurred during or prior to this contract as the same fall due except this years real property taxes if this agreement is made after June 30th and before November 15th. Buyer agrees to Purchase

real property taxes if this agreement is made after June 30th and before November 15th. Buyer agrees to Purchase Subject to that current years taxes Payment of Taxes and other Liens: Buyer will bay all liens which Buyer permits or which may be lawfully imposed upon the property promptly and before the same or any part thereof becommast due: In the event that the Buyer shall allow the taxes or other assess-ments upon the property to become delinquent or shall fail to pay any lien or liens imposed or permitted upon the property as they become due, the Seller without obligation to do so, shall have the right to pay the amount due and to Removal of Jimprovements... Removal of Improvements: No improvements placed on the property shall be removed before this contract is paid in full:

Buyer agrees not to abuse, misuse or waste the property, real or personal, described in this contract and to main-

tails the property in good condition. Seller warrants and represents to Buyer that Seller has obtained preliminary subsurface sowage disposal approval Seller further warrants to Buyer that if during the first year after this purchase Buyer cannot obtain an individual approval on said lot Seller will make full refund of all monies to Buyer. **Buyer's Deed:**

When Buyer pays and performs this contract in full, Seller shall give to Buyer, or Buyer's heirs or assigns, a good and sufficient warranty deed conveying good and merchantable title in fee simple, free and clear of encumbrances excepting liens and encumbrances suffered or permitted by the Buyer or Buyer's heirs or assigns and subject to restrictions in the patent from the United States Government and the State of Oregon, restrictions in the dedication of the plat, the regulations and rules of Klamath County, and restrictions of record in the official files of the County. Seller's Remedles:

Selfer's Remedies: Time is of the essence of this contract and Buyer agrees to promptly make all payments when due and to fully and promptly perform all other obligations of this contract. In the event of default by the Buyer upon any of the terms and conditions contained herein and after 30 days written notice of default by Seller: (1) Seller may declare this contract terminated and at an end and upon such termination, all of Buyer's right, diate possession of the described property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the imme-Buyer and his effects; and all payments theretofore made by Buyer to Seller and all improvements or fixtures placed on the described property shall be retained by the Seller as liquicated damages, or in the alternative, (2) Seller may, at his option, declare the entire unpaid principal dalance of the Pierchase pièce with interest thereon at once due and payable, and foreclose this contract by strict foreclosure in equity, and upon the filing of such suit all of the Buyer's right interest in and to the above-described property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property shall immediately cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property, may forcibly enter and take cease. Seller shall be entitled to the immediate possession of said property; may forcibly enter and take possession of said property removing Buyer and his effects and all payments theretofore made by Buyer to Seller and all immediate of the described ceal and take the described c possession of said property removing Buyer and his effects and all payments theretofore made by Buyer to Seller and all improvements or fixtures placed on the described real property shall be retained by the Seller as inquidated damages. Such right to possession in the Seller shall not be deemed inconcistent with the suit for strict foreclosure but shall be in further noe thereof; and in the event Buyer shall refuse to deliver possession upon the filing of such suit. Buyer, by the execution of this contract, consents to the entry of an interlocutory order granting posseston of the promises to the Seller immediately upon the filing of any suit for strict foreclosure without the necessity of the Seller posting a bond or having a receiver appointed, or in the alternative.

(3) Seller shall have the right to declare the entire unpaid principal balance of the purchase price with letterest (3) Seller shall have the right to declare the entire unpaid principal balance of the purctide price with interest thereon at once due and payable, and in such event. Seller may either bring an action at iaw for the balance due, thereby waiving the security, or in the alternative, may file suit in equity for such unpaid balance of principal and such event. Seller shall have the property sold at judicial sale with the proceeds thereof applied to the court costs of such solutions, and may recover a deficiency judgment against the Buyer for (4) in addition to the aforementioned remedies. Seller shall have any and all other remedies under the law.

(4) In agoin to the arcrementories remedies, each of the prevailing party shall be entitled to such sums as the Payment of Court Cost: "If the prevailing party shall be entitled to such sums as the court may adjudge reasonable as altorney's fees in said suit or action in any court including any appellate court in addition to costs and disbursements provided by statute. Prevailing party shall also recover cost of title report.

The parties agree to that failure by either party at any time to require performance of any provision of this contract shall in no way affect the right to enforce that provision or be held a waiver of any subsequent breach of any such provision.

antice at a grant i

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; S.

I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the $\frac{9th}{JUNE}$ A.D., $19\frac{77}{at}a_{3}^{3}$; 14 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. day of P_M., and duly recorded in Vol.

10089 on Page_ INDEXED WM. D. MILNE, County Clerk By Ktonel Magne

FEE 6.00

DEEDS

of